EDWARD G. BAYUK, City Manager

EDWARD G. SPRINGER, City Attorney

## CITY OF WHITE BEAR LAKE

Phone GA. 9-7705

White Bear Lake 10, Minnesota

HOMER B. THOMAS Mayor

- A. C. PODVIN Chairman of Council
- J. QUIRK Councilman

HANS W. MITLACHER Councilman

HERB TOUSLEY

E. T. BUTLER Councilman

Mr. Jos. L. Donovan Secretary of State State Capitol St. Paul 1, Minnesota

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to Chapter 686, Laws of 1959, I am transmitting herewith for filing in your office, Ordinance No. 318 passed by the City Council of White Bear Lake annexing property to said City.

Yours very truly,

July 6, 1960

CITY OF WHITE BEAR LAKE

Richard L. Krantz City Clerk

RLK:mgr encl

cc E. A. Monick, County Aud.

cc Irving Keldsen

# 146 980.0.

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
JULI 1960
JULI 1960
Secretary of State



14698

## ORDINANCE NO. 313

## AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF WHITE BEAR LAKE, MINNESOTA

WHEREAS, all of the property owners of the real estate hereinafter described, have petitioned the City Council of the City of White Bear Lake, Minnesota, to have the following described real estate annexed to the City of White Bear Lake, Minnesota; and,

WEREAS, the City Council deems it advisable and in the public interest that said property be so annexed.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of White Bear Lake, Minnesota, does ordein as follows:

Section 1. That the following described real estate situated in Ramsey County, Minnesota:

Sub to Co. Rd. E the W 200 ft and 10 inches of E 266 ft and 10 inches of N 10 acres of E 60 acres M O L of N. E & of sec lot 35, town block 30, range 22

be and the same is hereby annexed to the City of White Bear Lake, Minnesota, and the said property is hereby declared to be an addition to said City.

Section 2. Upon the effective date of this Ordinance such property shall become a part of said City as effectively and as if it had been originally a part thereof.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication, and the City Manager of the City of White Bear Lake, Minnesota, is directed to cause a certified copy of this Ordinance to be recorded and filed in the office of the Register of Deeds, Ramsey County, Minnesota.

Passed by the City Council this 17th day of May 1960

H. B. Thomas, s/s H. B. Thomas, Mayor

A. C. Podvin, c/s A. C. Podvin, Chairman

ATTEST:

Richard L. Krantz, s/s Richard L. Krantz, City Clerk

I, Richard L. Krantz, Clerk of the City of White Bear Lake, Minnesota, hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance passed by the City Council on the 17th day of May 1960.

#146980.2.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BY I IL 12 DD JUL 1 1 1960

Justin Hollmann Secretary of Binto Richard L. Krantz, City Clurk

1800